Options, warrants and restricted stock, treasury method   57,885  —  —  —
 Conversion of preferred shares to common (if applicable)   —  —  —  —

GAAP Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   725,655  448,383  564,087  418,559

 Pro forma adjustments   57,049  219,217  139,556  250,139
 Options, warrants and restricted shares, treasury method not inc'd in diluted   —  20,161  37,521  24,590

shares above
 Expedia convertible preferred; add'l restricted shares for adjusted EPS   2,853  269  22,210  216

Adjusted EPS shares outstanding (g)   785,557  688,030  763,374  693,504

Please see page 17 for footnotes and pages 18-20 for definitions and discussion of non-GAAP measures.

12

IAC RECONCILIATION OF DETAILED SEGMENT RESULTS TO GAAP—Q3
(unaudited; $ in millions)

Q3 2002

Revenue

Operating
expenses,
ex D&A,
merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income before
Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs (c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (f)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   459.3  (369.4)  (5.9)  —  83.9  (29.7)  (1.6)  —  52.7
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (h)   370.9  (304.2)  (13.6)  (12.6)  40.4  (25.1)  —  —  15.3

 HSN International (i)   78.7  (108.9)  (2.6)  —  (32.7)  (2.8)  —  —  (35.5)

  Total Electronic Retailing   449.6  (413.1)  (16.2)  (12.6)  7.7  (27.9)  —  —  (20.2)

Ticketing   162.2  (128.6)  (7.6)  —  25.9  (3.0)  —  —  22.9
Personals   33.5  (26.6)  (2.2)  —  4.8  (1.0)  —  —  3.7
Local Services   7.6  (12.7)  (1.7)  —  (6.8)  (12.1)  (1.4)  —  (20.3)
Teleservices   75.3  (64.5)  (9.6)  —  1.2  —  —  —  1.2
Interactive Development   —  (0.6)  —  —  (0.6)  (1.1)  —  —  (1.7)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (11.8)  (3.4)  —  (15.2)  (1.5)  —  —  (16.7)
Disengagement expenses (k)   —  (4.7)  —  —  (4.7)  —  —  —  (4.7)
Intersegment Elimination   (2.3)  2.0  —  —  (0.3)  (0.0)  —  —  (0.3)

TOTAL  $ 1,185.2 $ (1,030.0) $ (46.7) $ (12.6) $ 95.9 $ (76.3) $ (3.0) $ — $ 16.6

   Other income, net   10.0

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  26.6

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (36.1)
   Minority interest   (17.2)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   (26.6)
   Discontinued operations   (6.7)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   (33.4)
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss)  $ (36.6)

Q3 2003

Revenue

Operating
expenses,
ex D&A,
merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income before
Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs (c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (f)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   734.3  (581.3)  (15.5)  —  137.5  (56.5)  (0.9)  —  80.1
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (h)   423.0  (349.8)  (10.9)  (16.7)  45.6  (13.2)  —  —  32.4

 HSN International   103.0  (98.3)  (2.7)  (0.1)  1.9  (0.3)  —  —  1.6

  Total Electronic Retailing   526.0  (448.2)  (13.6)  (16.7)  47.5  (13.6)  —  —  34.0

Ticketing   177.6  (138.0)  (7.2)  —  32.3  (7.7)  —  —  24.7
Personals   48.3  (34.8)  (3.7)  —  9.8  (5.4)  —  —  4.4
Local Services   29.2  (44.9)  (1.7)  —  (17.5)  (13.8)  —  —  (31.3)
Financial Services and Real Estate   24.4  (21.1)  (0.4)  —  2.9  (7.8)  —  —  (4.9)
Teleservices   75.8  (66.3)  (7.2)  —  2.3  —  —  —  2.3
Interactive Development   —  (0.8)  —  —  (0.8)  —  —  —  (0.8)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (16.4)  (1.2)  —  (17.6)  (75.2)  —  —  (92.8)
Disengagement expenses (k)   —  (4.8)  —  —  (4.8)  —  —   (4.8)
Intersegment Elimination   (5.2)  5.2  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

TOTAL  $ 1,610.3 $ (1,351.3) $ (50.5) $ (16.7) $ 191.7 $ (179.9) $ (0.9) $ — $ 10.9

   Other income, net   32.8

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  43.7

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (13.1)
   Minority interest   (8.3)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   22.3
   Discontinued operations   (0.3)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   22.0
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss)  $ 18.7

Please see page 17 for footnotes and pages 18-20 for definitions and discussion of non-GAAP measures.

13

IAC RECONCILIATION OF DETAILED SEGMENT RESULTS TO GAAP—YTD
(unaudited; $ in millions)

YTD 2002

Revenue

Operating
expenses,
ex D&A,
merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income before
Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs (c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (f)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   1,120.1  (894.9)  (16.5)  —  208.7  (71.0)  (1.6)  (7.7)  128.5
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (h)   1,141.6  (956.2)  (39.2)  (37.4)  108.8  (25.4)  —  —  83.3

 HSN International (i)   214.6  (270.3)  (5.1)  (1.3)  (62.1)  (2.8)  —  —  (64.9)

  Total Electronic Retailing   1,356.2  (1,226.5)  (44.3)  (38.7)  46.7  (28.2)  —  —  18.5

Ticketing   491.0  (384.8)  (21.5)  —  84.6  (8.4)  —  —  76.2
Personals   88.6  (65.1)  (5.4)  —  18.1  (4.7)  —  —  13.3
Local Services   22.5  (41.2)  (5.9)  —  (24.6)  (36.3)  (1.4)  —  (62.3)
Teleservices (j)   216.2  (197.5)  (26.6)  —  (7.9)  (22.2)  —  —  (30.1)
Interactive Development   —  (1.5)  —  —  (1.5)  (1.8)  —  —  (3.2)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (31.1)  (5.7)  —  (36.8)  (5.1)  —  —  (41.9)
Disengagement expenses (k)   —  (22.4)  —  —  (22.4)  —  —  —  (22.4)
Intersegment Elimination   (8.3)  6.5  —  —  (1.8)  4.1  —  —  2.3

TOTAL  $ 3,286.4 $ (2,858.6) $ (125.9) $ (38.7) $ 263.2 $ (173.7) $ (3.0) $ (7.7) $ 78.9

   Other income, net   (92.0)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  (13.1)

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (75.5)
   Minority interest   (29.3)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   (117.9)
   Gain on contribution of of USA Entertainment

to VUE
  2,378.3

   Discontinued operations   6.0

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
acct. change

  2,266.4

   Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of
tax

  (461.4)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   1,805.0
   Preferred dividend   (8.5)

   Net income (loss)  $ 1,796.5

YTD 2003

Revenue

Operating
expenses,
ex D&A,
merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income before
Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs (c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (f)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   1,932.8  (1,524.6)  (34.6)  —  373.6  (123.6)  (11.4)  —  238.7
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (h)   1,242.3  (1,037.6)  (33.9)  (45.4)  125.5  (37.6)  —  —  87.9

 HSN International   341.0  (309.1)  (8.2)  (0.1)  23.7  (1.0)  —  —  22.7

  Total Electronic Retailing   1,583.3  (1,346.6)  (42.0)  (45.5)  149.1  (38.6)  —  —  110.6

Ticketing   560.2  (428.1)  (22.2)  —  109.9  (22.6)  (0.1)  —  87.2
Personals   137.4  (105.9)  (8.7)  —  22.7  (10.1)  —  —  12.7
Local Services   82.8  (107.4)  (4.0)  —  (28.6)  (41.3)  —  —  (69.9)
Financial Services and Real Estate   24.4  (21.1)  (0.4)  —  2.9  (7.8)  —  —  (4.9)
Teleservices   216.1  (191.8)  (18.4)  —  5.9  —  —  —  5.9
Interactive Development   —  (3.0)  —  —  (3.0)  (2.1)  —  —  (5.1)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (44.9)  (4.1)  —  (49.1)  (89.4)  —  —  (138.5)
Disengagement expenses (k)   —  (14.2)  —  —  (14.2)  —  —  —  (14.2)
Intersegment Elimination   (13.4)  12.6  —  —  (0.8)  —  —  —  (0.8)

TOTAL  $ 4,523.5 $ (3,775.0) $ (134.4) $ (45.5) $ 568.6 $ (335.5) $ (11.5) $ — $ 221.6

   Other income, net   (170.5)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   51.1

g ( ) g p
before income taxes and minority interest

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (10.6)
   Minority interest   (62.4)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   (21.9)
   Discontinued operations   33.3

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   11.4
   Preferred dividend   (9.8)

[…]

152 West 57th Street, 42nd Floor New York, NY 10019 212.314.7300 Fax 212.314.7309 www.iac.com

21

QuickLinks

EXHIBIT 99.1

IAC REPORTS Q3 2003 RESULTS
SEGMENT RESULTS
CERTAIN CHARGES IN Q3 2003 AND Q3 2002
LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES
DILUTIVE SECURITIES
DISCUSSION OF FINANCIAL AND OPERATING RESULTS
SEGMENT OPERATING METRICS
GAAP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

QuickLinks -- Click here to rapidly navigate through this document

Exhibit 99.2

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Q3 2003 Earnings

Supplemental Financial Information and Metrics
As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 5, 2003

Table of Contents

Page(s)

Financial Information:
 Segment Results  1 - 5

Operating Metrics:
 Gross Transaction Value  6
 IAC Travel  7
 Electronic Retailing  8
 Ticketing and Personals  9
 Financial Services & Real Estate  10

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Segment Results
$ in millions, rounding differences may exist

Q1 2003

Revenue

Operating
Expenses,
excl. D&A
& merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   545.1  (432.0)  (9.4)  —  103.7  (31.8)  (2.0)  —  69.9
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (b)   415.0  (354.2)  (11.7)  (14.0)  35.1  (12.2)  —  —  22.9

 HSN International   115.2  (97.5)  (2.8)  —  15.0  (0.4)  —  —  14.6

  Total Electronic Retailing   530.2  (451.7)  (14.5)  (14.0)  50.1  (12.5)  —  —  37.6

Ticketing
  195.1  (146.0)  (7.7)  —  41.4  (7.0)  (0.1)  —  34.3

Personals   40.9  (36.1)  (2.1)  —  2.7  (2.1)  —  —  0.6
Local Services   8.4  (14.1)  (1.1)  —  (6.8)  (12.6)  —  —  (19.4)
Teleservices   70.8  (63.4)  (5.5)  —  1.9  —  —  —  1.9

Interactive Development
  —  (1.1)  0.0  —  (1.1)  (1.1)  —  —  (2.1)

Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (11.5)  (1.8)  —  (13.3)  (5.7)  —  —  (19.0)
Disengagement expenses(c)   —  (4.5)  —  —  (4.5)  —  —  —  (4.5)
Intersegment Elimination   (3.7)  3.4  —  —  (0.3)  —  —  —  (0.3)

TOTAL  $ 1,386.7 $ (1,156.7) $ (42.2) $ (14.0) $ 173.9 $ (72.9) $ — $ — $ 99.0

   Other income, net   (229.6)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  (130.6)

   Income tax benefit (expense)   54.2
   Minority interest   (25.7)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   (102.2)
   Discontinued operations   (4.6)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   (106.8)
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders

 $ (110.1)

Q2 2003

Revenue

Operating
Expenses,
excl. D&A
& merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   653.4  (511.3)  (9.6)  —  132.5  (35.3)  (8.4)  —  88.7
Electronic Retailing:

 HSN U.S. (b)   404.4  (333.6)  (11.2)  (14.8)  44.7  (12.2)  —  —  32.6

 HSN International   122.8  (113.2)  (2.8)  —  6.8  (0.3)  —  —  6.5

  Total Electronic Retailing   527.1  (446.8)  (14.0)  (14.8)  51.5  (12.5)  —  —  39.0

Ticketing
  187.5  (144.1)  (7.3)  —  36.1  (7.9)  —  —  28.2

Personals   48.2  (35.1)  (2.9)  —  10.2  (2.6)  —  —  7.6
Local Services   45.2  (48.4)  (1.1)  —  (4.3)  (14.9)  —  —  (19.2)
Teleservices   69.5  (62.2)  (5.6)  —  1.7  —  —  —  1.7

Interactive Development
  —  (1.2)  (0.0)  —  (1.2)  (1.1)  —  —  (2.2)

Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (17.1)  (1.1)  —  (18.2)  (8.4)  —  —  (26.6)
Disengagement expenses(c)   —  (4.9)  —  —  (4.9)  —  —  —  (4.9)
Intersegment Elimination   (4.4)  4.0  —  —  (0.5)  —  —  —  (0.5)

TOTAL  $ 1,526.5 $ (1,267.1) $ (41.7) $ (14.8) $ 202.9 $ (82.7) $ (8.4) $ — $ 111.8

   Other income, net   26.3

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  138.0

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (51.7)
   Minority interest   (28.4)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   57.9
   Discontinued operations   38.3

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   96.2
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders

 $ 92.9

Please see page 5 for footnote explanations

2

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Segment Results
$ in millions, rounding differences may exist

Q3 2003

Revenue

Operating
Expenses, excl.

D&A
& merger costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution fees

Operating Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash items

Merger
costs (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   734.3  (581.3)  (15.5)  —  137.5  (56.5)  (0.9)  —  80.1
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (b)

 423.0  (349.8)  (10.9)  (16.7)  45.6  (13.2)  —  —  32.4
 HSN International

 103.0  (98.3)  (2.7)  (0.1)  1.9  (0.3)  —  —  1.6

  Total Electronic Retailing

 526.0  (448.2)  (13.6)  (16.7)  47.5  (13.6)  —  —  34.0
Ticketing   177.6  (138.0)  (7.2)  —  32.3  (7.7)  —  —  24.7
Personals   48.3  (34.8)  (3.7)  —  9.8  (5.4)  —  —  4.4
Local Services   29.2  (44.9)  (1.7)  —  (17.5)  (13.8)  —  —  (31.3)
Financial Services & Real
Estate

 24.4  (21.1)  (0.4)  —  2.9  (7.8)  —  —  (4.9)

Teleservices   75.8  (66.3)  (7.2)  —  2.3  —  —  —  2.3
Interactive Development   —  (0.8)  (0.0)  —  (0.8)  —  —  —  (0.8)
Corporate expense and other
adjustments   —  (16.4)  (1.2)  —  (17.6)  (75.2)  —  —  (92.8)
Disengagement expenses (c)   —  (4.8)  —  —  (4.8)  —  —  —  (4.8)
Intersegment Elimination   (5.2)  5.2  —  —  —  —  —  —

TOTAL  $ 1,610.3 $ (1,351.3) $ (50.5) $ (16.7) $ 191.7 $ (179.9) $ (0.9) $ — $ 10.9

   Other income, net   32.8

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes and minority interest   43.7

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (13.1)
   Minority interest   (8.3)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   22.3
   Discontinued operations   (0.3)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   22.0
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss) available to common shareholders  $ 18.7

Please see page 5 for footnote explanations

3

IAC/InterActive Corp
Segment Results
$ in millions, rounding differences may exist

Q1 2002

Revenue

Operating
Expenses,
excl. D&A
& merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash items

Merger
costs (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (d)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   281.7  (221.4)  (4.7)  —  55.7  (16.3)  —  (7.7)  31.6
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (b)   395.4  (338.7)  (12.0)  (12.3)  32.5  (0.1)  —  —  32.4

 HSN International   64.9  (68.7)  (1.0)  (0.7)  (5.5)  —  —  —  (5.5)

  Total Electronic Retailing   460.3  (407.3)  (13.0)  (13.0)  27.0  (0.1)  —  —  26.9

Ticketing
  153.4  (122.1)  (7.3)  —  24.0  (2.5)  —  —  21.5

Personals   25.4  (18.5)  (1.2)  —  5.6  (2.7)  —  —  2.9
Local Services   7.3  (15.2)  (2.5)  —  (10.4)  (12.1)  —  —  (22.5)
Teleservices   69.2  (62.6)  (8.7)  —  (2.0)  —  —  —  (2.0)
Interactive Development   —  (0.3)  —  —  (0.3)  —  —  —  (0.3)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (9.0)  (1.3)  —  (10.2)  (2.1)  —  —  (12.3)
Disengagement expenses (c)   —  (11.5)  —  —  (11.5)  —  —  —  (11.5)
Intersegment Elimination   (3.2)  2.2  —  —  (0.9)  4.1  —  —  3.1

TOTAL  $ 994.1 $ (865.7) $ (38.6) $ (13.0) $ 76.8 $ (31.8) $ — $ (7.7) $ 37.3

   Other income, net   (16.8)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes and minority interest

  20.6

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (17.8)
   Minority interest   3.2

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of accounting change

  5.9

   Discontinued operations   20.0

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
accounting change

  25.9

   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (461.4)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   (435.5)
   Preferred dividend   (2.0)

   Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders

 $ (437.5)

4

Q2 2002

Revenue

Operating
Expenses,
excl. D&A
& merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash items

Merger
costs (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (d)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   379.1  (304.1)  (5.9)  —  69.2  (24.9)  —  —  44.2
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (b)   375.3  (313.4)  (13.6)  (12.5)  35.8  (0.1)  —  —  35.7

 HSN International (e)   70.9  (92.7)  (1.5)  (0.6)  (23.8)  (0.0)  —  —  (23.8)

  Total Electronic Retailing   446.3  (406.1)  (15.1)  (13.1)  12.0  (0.1)  —  —  11.8

Ticketing   175.4  (134.2)  (6.6)  —  34.7  (2.9)  —  —  31.7
Personals   29.7  (20.0)  (2.0)  —  7.7  (1.0)  —  —  6.7
Local Services   7.6  (13.3)  (1.7)  —  (7.4)  (12.1)  —  —  (19.5)
Teleservices (f)   71.8  (70.5)  (8.4)  —  (7.0)  (22.2)  —  —  (29.3)
Interactive Development   —  (0.5)  —  —  (0.5)  (0.7)  —  —  (1.2)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (10.3)  (1.0)  —  (11.3)  (1.5)  —  —  (12.8)
Disengagement expenses (c)   —  (6.2)  —  —  (6.2)  —  —  —  (6.2)
Intersegment Elimination   (2.8)  2.2  —  —  (0.5)  0.0  —  —  (0.5)

TOTAL  $ 1,107.1 $ (962.9) $ (40.6) $ (13.1) $ 90.5 $ (65.6) $ — $ — $ 24.9

   Other income, net   (85.2)
   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before

income taxes and minority interest
  (60.3)

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (21.6)
   Minority interest   (15.3)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   (97.2)
   Gain on VUE transaction   2,378.3
   Discontinued operations   (7.3)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   2,273.8
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders

 $ 2,270.6

Please see page 5 for footnote explanations

5

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Segment Results
$ in millions, rounding differences may exist

Q3 2002

Revenue

Operating
Expenses,
excl. D&A
& merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(d)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   459.3  (369.4)  (5.9)  —  83.9  (29.7)  (1.6)  —  52.7
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S.(b)   370.9  (304.2)  (13.6)  (12.6)  40.4  (25.1)  —  —  15.3
 HSN International(g)   78.7  (108.9)  (2.6)  —  (32.7)  (2.8)  —  —  (35.5)

  Total Electronic Retailing   449.6  (413.1)  (16.2)  (12.6)  7.7  (27.9)  —  —  (20.2)

Ticketing   162.2  (128.6)  (7.6)  —  25.9  (3.0)  —  —  22.9
Personals   33.5  (26.6)  (2.2)  —  4.8  (1.0)  —  —  3.7
Local Services   7.6  (12.7)  (1.7)  —  (6.8)  (12.1)  (1.4)  —  (20.3)
Teleservices   75.3  (64.5)  (9.6)  —  1.2  —  —  —  1.2

Interactive Development   —  (0.6)  —  —  (0.6)  (1.1)  —  —  (1.7)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (11.8)  (3.4)  —  (15.2)  (1.5)  —  —  (16.7)
Disengagement expenses(c)   —  (4.7)  —  —  (4.7)  —  —  —  (4.7)
Intersegment Elimination   (2.3)  2.0  —  —  (0.3)  (0.0)  —  —  (0.3)

TOTAL  $ 1,185.2 $ (1,030.0) $ (46.7) $ (12.6) $ 95.9 $ (76.3) $ (3.0) $ — $ 16.6

   Other income, net   10.0

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  26.6

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (36.1)
   Minority interest   (17.2)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   (26.6)
   Discontinued operations   (6.7)

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   (33.4)
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders

 $ (36.6)

Q4 2002

Revenue

Operating
Expenses,
excl. D&A
& merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution

fees

Operating
Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
costs(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(d)

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   479.3  (400.3)  (7.9)  —  71.0  (20.9)  (0.7)  —  49.4
Electronic Retailing:
 HSN U.S.(b)   471.6  (388.4)  (13.8)  (15.0)  54.4  (7.2)  —  —  47.2
 HSN International   94.4  (91.6)  (2.4)  —  0.5  2.1  —  —  2.6

  Total Electronic Retailing   566.0  (480.0)  (16.2)  (15.0)  54.8  (5.1)  —  —  49.7

Ticketing   164.3  (133.3)  (7.6)  —  23.5  (2.7)  —  —  20.8
Personals   37.2  (24.7)  (2.2)  —  10.3  (1.0)  —  —  9.3
Local Services   8.3  (14.3)  (1.7)  —  (7.7)  (12.1)  (4.2)  —  (24.0)
Teleservices(h)   77.9  (64.8)  (9.3)  —  3.8  —  —  —  3.8

Interactive Development   —  (1.1)  —  —  (1.1)  (1.1)  —  —  (2.2)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   —  (17.4)  (1.4)  —  (18.7)  (4.4)  —  —  (23.1)
Disengagement expenses(c)   —  (9.3)  —  —  (9.3)  —  —  —  (9.3)
Intersegment Elimination   (3.0)  2.4  —  —  (0.6)  —  —  —  (0.6)

TOTAL  $ 1,330.0 $ (1,142.8) $ (46.4) $ (15.0) $ 125.9 $ (47.2) $ (4.9) $ — $ 73.7

   Other income   52.6

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority interest

  126.3

   Income tax benefit (expense)   10.4
   Minority interest   (16.8)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   119.9
   Discontinued operations   28.2

   Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend   148.1
   Preferred dividend   (3.3)

   Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders

 $ 144.9

Please see page 5 for footnote explanations

6

FY 2002

Revenue

Operating
Expenses, excl.
D&A & merger

costs

Depreciation

Cable
distribution fees

Operating Income
before

Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash items

Merger
costs (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Operating
Income

IAC Travel   1,599.4  (1,295.2)  (24.4)  —  279.8  (91.9)  (2.3)  (7.7)  177.9
Electronic
Retailing:
 HSN U.S. (b)   1,613.2  (1,344.7)  (53.0)  (52.4)  163.1  (32.6)  —  —  130.5

 HSN
International   309.0  (361.8)  (7.5)  (1.3)  (61.6)  (0.7)  —  —  (62.3)

Total
Electronic
Retailing   1,922.2  (1,706.5)  (60.5)  (53.7)  101.5  (33.3)  —  —  68.2

Ticketing   655.3  (518.1)  (29.1)  —  108.1  (11.1)  —  —  96.9
Personals   125.8  (89.7)  (7.7)  —  28.4  (5.8)  —  —  22.6
Local Services   30.8  (55.5)  (7.6)  —  (32.3)  (48.3)  (5.6)  —  (86.3)
Teleservices   294.1  (262.4)  (35.9)  —  (4.1)  (22.2)  —  —  (26.4)
Interactive
Development   —  (2.6)  —  —  (2.6)  (2.9)  —  —  (5.4)
Corporate expense
and other
adjustments   —  (48.5)  (7.0)  —  (55.5)  (9.4)  —  —  (64.9)
Disengagement
expenses (c)   —  (31.8)  —  —  (31.8)  —  —  —  (31.8)
Intersegment
Elimination   (11.3)  8.9  —  —  (2.4)  4.1  —  —  1.7

TOTAL  $ 4,616.4 $ (4,001.3) $ (172.3) $ (53.7) $ 389.1 $ (220.9) $ (7.9) $ (7.7) $ 152.6

   Other income, net   (39.4)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes
and minority interest

  113.2

   Income tax benefit (expense)   (65.1)
   Minority interest   (46.1)

   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before cumulative
effect of accounting change

  2.0

   Gain on VUE transaction   2,378.3
   Discontinued operations   34.2

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change   2,414.5